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EVENT 52 Womens 11/12 Yrs 200m Free.Team     
Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  Time    
1. Co Newcastle A       Co Newcastle   2:00.64    
   Chloe Tunnell       29.87  
   Charlotte Morris       31.87  
   Lauren Gill       30.14  
   Miriam Jessett       28.76  
2. Chester le S       Chester Le S   2:01.65    
   Abbie Stonehouse       31.54  
   Lauren Graham       29.06  
   Alexandra Clements       30.43  
   Jessica Callaghan       30.62  
3. Co Newcastle B       Co Newcastle   2:10.96    
   Charlotte Allan       32.43  
   Italia Minchella       32.57  
   Alice Larsen       33.68  
   Madeleine Quigley       32.28  
4. Co Newcastle C       Co Newcastle   2:14.55    
   Laura Hill       33.96  
   Niamh Hall       34.75  
   Martha Spalding       32.72  
   Mara Peacock       33.12  
5. AquaJets       AJ Newcastle   2:16.05    
   Hannah Farley       33.35  
   Isla Wilkinson       36.43  
   Eve Murray       35.10  
   Caitlin Pescod       31.17  
 

EVENT 53 Girls 09/12 Yrs 200m Butterfly      
09yrs - 3.23.97 -Catherine Kirk -Chester le St 
10yrs - 2.55.14 -Olivia Atkinson -M/bro 
11yrs - 2.39.35 -Catherine Kirk -Chester le St 
12yrs - 2.26.29 -K Woolston Thomas-Co Sunderland 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Amy Jack 10 Chester Le S   3:34.15       45.53  1:40.12  2:37.38 
2. Dulcie Robinson 10 Co Newcastle   3:37.23       45.26  1:41.25  2:39.32 
  Natalya Sharp 10 Co Sund'land DQ SL-3L       

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Lauren Graham 11 Chester Le S   2:47.12       37.36  1:20.94  2:06.14 
2. Beth Nicholson 11 Co Sund'land   3:00.09       38.33  1:24.22  2:12.86 
3. Rebecca Cooper 11 Chester Le S   3:18.72       43.92  1:34.70  2:26.62 
  Isla Wilkinson 11 AJ Newcastle  DQ T-2L       

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Jennifer Sharp 12 Co Sund'land   2:43.73       36.96  1:19.33  2:01.95 
2. Ellie Cummins 12 Gates &Whick   2:44.62       36.86  1:18.48  2:02.42 
3. Abbie Stonehouse 12 Chester Le S   2:48.32       37.50  1:20.91  2:05.23 
4. Anya Sordy 12 Gates &Whick   2:49.59       37.27  1:21.68  2:06.25 
5. Amy Henshaw 12 Co Sund'land   2:57.64       39.80  1:26.50  2:12.78 
6. Lauren Gill 12 Co Newcastle   2:59.79       37.72  1:25.17  2:12.44 
7. Alice Smith 12 Tynemouth   3:04.57       36.28  1:22.30  2:14.16 
8. Gabrielle Burdess 12 Co Sund'land   3:04.95       37.71  1:26.80  2:17.76 
9. Italia Minchella 12 Co Newcastle   3:06.91       39.11  1:28.47  2:18.30 
10. Charlotte Allan 12 Co Newcastle   3:18.09       40.13  1:29.15  2:25.60 
 

EVENT 54 Boys 09/12 Yrs 50m Freestyle        
09yrs - 33.83 - Alisdair Wright - Tynedale 
10yrs - 30.26 - Alisdair Wright - Tynedale 
11yrs - 29.72 - Michael Robinson - Darlington 
12yrs - 27.76 - Bradley Dobson - Peterlee 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Alfie Kelly 9  Tynemouth     35.83    
2. William Viney 9  AJ Newcastle     38.81    
3. Jack Mackenzie 9  AJ Newcastle     39.06    
4. Viven Alwis 9  Bo Stockton     41.18    
5. Aidan Brown 9  Bo Stockton     41.44    
6. Brook Miller 9  Tynemouth     41.48    
7. Samuel Graham 9  Chester Le S     41.52    
8. Adam Hasting 9  Co Newcastle     41.69    
9. Joe Baker 9  Peterlee     41.73    
10. Ciaran Thomas 9  Tynemouth     41.99    
11. Ewan Kennington 9  Bo Stockton     42.07    
12. Rhys Wells-Edwards 9  Chester Le S     42.42    
13. Aidan Pinkney 9  Tynedale     42.96    
14. Matthew Hunt 9  Chester Le S     44.15    
15. William James 9  Bo Stockton     46.62    
16. Joseph Foreman 9  AJ Newcastle     48.16    
17. Robson McCrory 9  Consett     50.86    
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10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Gus Coningham 10 Co Newcastle     35.29    
2. Christian Ubanan 10 Co Newcastle     35.64    
3. Kier Lillie 10 Tynemouth     35.74    
4. James Morris 10 Co Newcastle     35.75    
5. Ben Hutchinson 10 Co Sund'land     35.88    
6. Adam Wilson 10 Tynemouth     35.91    
7. Hugh Matterson 10 Peterlee     36.31    
8. Joshua Bland 10 Chester Le S     38.12    
9. Aaron Choi 10 AJ Newcastle     38.48    
10. Callum Anderson 10 Chester Le S     38.74    
11. Ciaran John Render 10 Peterlee     38.91    
12. James Fewster 10 Tynemouth     40.69    
13. Timothy Jones 10 AJ Newcastle     42.98    

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Connor King 11 Consett     32.03    
2. Joseph Pomfret 11 Co Sund'land     32.13    
3. Eliot Snowdon 11 Tynemouth     33.61    
4. Ross Brummond 11 AJ Newcastle     34.26    
5. Finlay Anderson 11 AJ Newcastle     34.47    
6. Oliver Dollimore 11 Co Newcastle     34.86    
7. Harry Jordan 11 Chester Le S     34.94    
8. Jack Ford 11 Co Newcastle     35.14    
9. Nathan Mason 11 Gates &Whick     35.40    
9. Elliott Trott 11 AJ Newcastle     35.40    
11. Aaron Carmichael 11 Gates &Whick     35.46    
12. Matthew Carney 11 Consett     36.34    
13. Henry Willis 11 Tynemouth     37.74    
14. Peter Harley 11 Bo Stockton     39.62    
15. Daniel Hockaday 11 Peterlee     42.33    
16. Cameron Carpenter 11 Tynemouth     46.88    
17. Liam Maloney 11 AJ Newcastle     51.42    

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Jack McConnell 12 Co Newcastle     31.32    
2. James Keyworth 12 Chester Le S     32.31    
3. Thomas Burns 12 Co Sund'land     32.56    
4. Daniel Eccles 12 Co Newcastle     32.66    
5. William Robinson 12 Co Sund'land     33.10    
6. Harry Graham 12 Chester Le S     33.15    
7. Miles Shearer 12 Bo Stockton     33.48    
8. Connor Rushton 12 Tynedale     34.03    
9. Niall Morris 12 Chester Le S     34.62    
10. Jonathan Gray 12 Co Newcastle     34.70    
11. Joseph Dobbins 12 Co Newcastle     35.36    
12. Jack Skeels 12 AJ Newcastle     35.50    
13. Lewis Dolan 12 Bo Stockton     35.89    
14. Kieran Frame 12 Consett     37.22    
15. Ryan Janes Abbs 12 Peterlee     37.88    
 

EVENT 55 Girls 09/12 Yrs 400m Freestyle      
09yrs - 5.31.14 - Olivia Atkinson - M/bro 
10yrs - 5.07.68 - Abby Johnson - Chester le St 
11yrs - 4.41.52 - Lindsay Robinson-Chester le St 
12yrs - 4.35.19 -K Woolston Thomas-Co Sunderland 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Maisie Scott-Stuart 9  Co Newcastle   6:34.41    
 50m    39.78 100m  1:31.21 150m  2:22.98 200m  3:13.58 250m  4:05.31 300m  4:56.18 350m  5:47.52 400m  6:34.41 
    39.78    51.43    51.77    50.60    51.73    50.87    51.34    46.89 
2. Marissa O'Rourke 9  Co Newcastle   6:44.12    
 50m    43.77 100m  1:36.24 150m  2:28.96 200m  3:20.22 250m  4:11.12 300m  5:04.04 350m  5:55.81 400m  6:44.12 
    43.77    52.47    52.72    51.26    50.90    52.92    51.77    48.31 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Elizabeth Clements 10 Chester Le S   5:18.70    
 50m    36.53 100m  1:16.47 150m  1:57.42 200m  2:38.57 250m  3:19.72 300m  4:00.45 350m  4:40.56 400m  5:18.70 
    36.53    39.94    40.95    41.15    41.15    40.73    40.11    38.14 
2. Rebecca Dobbins 10 Co Newcastle   5:29.72    
 50m    37.84 100m  1:19.98 150m  2:02.25 200m  2:44.58 250m  3:26.47 300m  4:08.38 350m  4:49.50 400m  5:29.72 
    37.84    42.14    42.27    42.33    41.89    41.91    41.12    40.22 
3. Sophie Brandon 10 Tynemouth   5:37.16    
 50m    36.75 100m  1:19.09 150m  2:03.02 200m  2:47.38 250m  3:30.59 300m  4:14.09 350m  4:57.76 400m  5:37.16 
    36.75    42.34    43.93    44.36    43.21    43.50    43.67    39.40 
4. Beth Copley 10 Co Newcastle   5:43.84    
 50m    38.65 100m  1:21.31 150m  2:04.77 200m  2:49.11 250m  3:33.17 300m  4:17.50 350m  5:01.95 400m  5:43.84 
    38.65    42.66    43.46    44.34    44.06    44.33    44.45    41.89 
5. Madeleine Brandon 10 Tynemouth   5:50.41    
 50m    38.64 100m  1:23.53 150m  2:08.78 200m  2:54.68 250m  3:40.21 300m  4:25.33 350m  5:10.03 400m  5:50.41 
    38.64    44.89    45.25    45.90    45.53    45.12    44.70    40.38 
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6. Lowri Waugh 10 Co Newcastle   5:54.86    
 50m    40.36 100m  1:25.09 150m  2:10.78 200m  2:56.53 250m  3:41.66 300m  4:27.01 350m  5:12.53 400m  5:54.86 
    40.36    44.73    45.69    45.75    45.13    45.35    45.52    42.33 
7. Natalya Sharp 10 Co Sund'land   6:02.63    
 50m    39.87 100m  1:25.07 150m  2:11.36 200m  2:57.45 250m  3:44.03 300m  4:31.82 350m  5:17.81 400m  6:02.63 
    39.87    45.20    46.29    46.09    46.58    47.79    45.99    44.82 
8. Rhianna Nitsch 10 Tynedale   6:03.61    
 50m    40.09 100m  1:26.81 150m  2:14.01 200m  3:00.13 250m  3:47.97 300m  4:33.66 350m  5:19.76 400m  6:03.61 
    40.09    46.72    47.20    46.12    47.84    45.69    46.10    43.85 
9. Lara Tulip 10 Co Newcastle   6:18.43    
 50m    43.68 100m  1:31.10 150m  2:20.13 200m  3:08.79 250m  3:57.73 300m  4:46.38 350m  5:34.25 400m  6:18.43 
    43.68    47.42    49.03    48.66    48.94    48.65    47.87    44.18 
10. Lucy Allan 10 Co Newcastle   7:11.54    
 50m    45.26 100m  1:38.48 150m  2:33.26 200m  3:28.83 250m  4:24.94 300m  5:22.82 350m  6:19.31 400m  7:11.54 
    45.26    53.22    54.78    55.57    56.11    57.88    56.49    52.23 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Beth Nicholson 11 Co Sund'land   5:06.16    
 50m    35.65 100m  1:14.03 150m  1:53.63 200m  2:33.04 250m  3:11.98 300m  3:50.56 350m  4:29.02 400m  5:06.16 
    35.65    38.38    39.60    39.41    38.94    38.58    38.46    37.14 
2. Eve Larsen 11 Co Sund'land   5:13.58    
 50m    35.30 100m  1:14.69 150m  1:54.58 200m  2:34.98 250m  3:15.27 300m  3:55.28 350m  4:35.50 400m  5:13.58 
    35.30    39.39    39.89    40.40    40.29    40.01    40.22    38.08 
3. Georgina Lee 11 Chester Le S   5:19.07    
 50m    35.78 100m  1:15.54 150m  1:56.23 200m  2:37.05 250m  3:18.22 300m  3:59.44 350m  4:40.19 400m  5:19.07 
    35.78    39.76    40.69    40.82    41.17    41.22    40.75    38.88 
4. Alice Larsen 11 Co Newcastle   5:31.44    
 50m    37.57 100m  1:19.43 150m  2:02.22 200m  2:45.22 250m  3:27.14 300m  4:09.22 350m  4:51.02 400m  5:31.44 
    37.57    41.86    42.79    43.00    41.92    42.08    41.80    40.42 
5. Martha Spalding 11 Co Newcastle   5:37.90    
 50m    37.10 100m  1:18.82 150m  2:02.51 200m  2:46.04 250m  3:29.40 300m  4:13.05 350m  4:56.75 400m  5:37.90 
    37.10    41.72    43.69    43.53    43.36    43.65    43.70    41.15 
6. Bethany-Star Cooper 11 Co Sund'land   5:44.52    
 50m    39.09 100m  1:22.71 150m  2:06.89 200m  2:51.41 250m  3:36.31 300m  4:20.87 350m  5:03.33 400m  5:44.52 
    39.09    43.62    44.18    44.52    44.90    44.56    42.46    41.19 
7. Kari Dougall 11 Consett   5:49.01    
 50m    40.42 100m  1:24.84 150m  2:09.57 200m  2:55.04 250m  3:39.98 300m  4:24.62 350m  5:08.97 400m  5:49.01 
    40.42    44.42    44.73    45.47    44.94    44.64    44.35    40.04 
8. Elizabeth Arrol 11 Bo Stockton   5:51.48    
 50m    39.76 100m  1:23.71 150m  2:08.18 200m  2:53.36 250m  3:39.00 300m  4:24.30 350m  5:09.40 400m  5:51.48 
    39.76    43.95    44.47    45.18    45.64    45.30    45.10    42.08 
9. Elle Harrison 11 Bo Stockton   5:51.72    
 50m    41.11 100m  1:25.37 150m  2:10.44 200m  2:55.90 250m  3:40.65 300m  4:25.39 350m  5:09.51 400m  5:51.72 
    41.11    44.26    45.07    45.46    44.75    44.74    44.12    42.21 
10. Niamh Hall 11 Co Newcastle   5:54.18    
 50m    40.32 100m  1:25.42 150m  2:11.41 200m  2:56.82 250m  3:41.67 300m  4:27.12 350m  5:11.87 400m  5:54.18 
    40.32    45.10    45.99    45.41    44.85    45.45    44.75    42.31 
11. Rowan Wells-Edwards 11 Chester Le S   6:07.52    
 50m    41.61 100m  1:27.38 150m  2:14.64 200m  3:01.73 250m  3:48.64 300m  4:36.74 350m  5:22.67 400m  6:07.52 
    41.61    45.77    47.26    47.09    46.91    48.10    45.93    44.85 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. Miriam Jessett 12 Co Newcastle   4:45.92    
 50m    32.64 100m  1:08.37 150m  1:44.73 200m  2:20.79 250m  2:57.22 300m  3:33.88 350m  4:10.50 400m  4:45.92 
    32.64    35.73    36.36    36.06    36.43    36.66    36.62    35.42 
2. Gabrielle Burdess 12 Co Sund'land   4:50.17    
 50m    33.13 100m  1:09.31 150m  1:45.91 200m  2:22.94 250m  2:59.93 300m  3:37.47 350m  4:14.77 400m  4:50.17 
    33.13    36.18    36.60    37.03    36.99    37.54    37.30    35.40 
3. Chloe Tunnell 12 Co Newcastle   4:53.72    
 50m    33.52 100m  1:09.88 150m  1:47.47 200m  2:24.86 250m  3:02.62 300m  3:39.90 350m  4:17.45 400m  4:53.72 
    33.52    36.36    37.59    37.39    37.76    37.28    37.55    36.27 
4. Alexandra Clements 12 Chester Le S   4:56.06    
 50m    33.78 100m  1:10.84 150m  1:48.65 200m  2:26.76 250m  3:05.17 300m  3:43.16 350m  4:20.82 400m  4:56.06 
    33.78    37.06    37.81    38.11    38.41    37.99    37.66    35.24 
5. Jessica McCrory 12 Consett   4:59.15    
 50m    34.64 100m  1:12.87 150m  1:51.00 200m  2:29.06 250m  3:07.70 300m  3:46.09 350m  4:23.73 400m  4:59.15 
    34.64    38.23    38.13    38.06    38.64    38.39    37.64    35.42 
6. Molly Jopling 12 Gates &Whick   4:59.31    
 50m    33.98 100m  1:10.87 150m  1:48.78 200m  2:26.86 250m  3:04.89 300m  3:44.02 350m  4:22.65 400m  4:59.31 
    33.98    36.89    37.91    38.08    38.03    39.13    38.63    36.66 
7. Jennifer Sharp 12 Co Sund'land   5:03.14    
 50m    34.92 100m  1:13.65 150m  1:52.55 200m  2:31.93 250m  3:10.44 300m  3:49.01 350m  4:27.22 400m  5:03.14 
    34.92    38.73    38.90    39.38    38.51    38.57    38.21    35.92 
8. Jay Whitehead 12 Co Sund'land   5:03.73    
 50m    35.26 100m  1:13.67 150m  1:52.67 200m  2:31.45 250m  3:10.27 300m  3:48.72 350m  4:26.95 400m  5:03.73 
    35.26    38.41    39.00    38.78    38.82    38.45    38.23    36.78 
9. Abbie Stonehouse 12 Chester Le S   5:07.43    
 50m    34.63 100m  1:13.04 150m  1:52.02 200m  2:31.62 250m  3:11.06 300m  3:50.08 350m  4:29.00 400m  5:07.43 
    34.63    38.41    38.98    39.60    39.44    39.02    38.92    38.43 
10. Olivia Nelson 12 Chester Le S   5:11.63    
 50m    34.59 100m  1:13.87 150m  1:53.98 200m  2:33.77 250m  3:14.02 300m  3:53.60 350m  4:33.82 400m  5:11.63 
    34.59    39.28    40.11    39.79    40.25    39.58    40.22    37.81 
11. Jessica Callaghan 12 Chester Le S   5:11.76    
 50m    34.33 100m  1:12.97 150m  1:52.23 200m  2:32.14 250m  3:11.72 300m  3:51.62 350m  4:32.15 400m  5:11.76 
    34.33    38.64    39.26    39.91    39.58    39.90    40.53    39.61 
12. Charlotte Morris 12 Co Newcastle   5:12.08    
 50m    35.17 100m  1:14.20 150m  1:53.73 200m  2:33.75 250m  3:13.58 300m  3:53.57 350m  4:33.87 400m  5:12.08 
    35.17    39.03    39.53    40.02    39.83    39.99    40.30    38.21 



Chester le Street Junior Meet 2011 
(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

Saturday 28th – 30th October 
Level 4 Licensed Meet no 4NE1549 

Session 5 
 
 

www.chester-le-street-asc.org 

13. Bethany Dixon 12 Bo Stockton   5:13.13    
 50m    35.20 100m  1:14.68 150m  1:54.29 200m  2:34.37 250m  3:14.64 300m  3:54.58 350m  4:34.40 400m  5:13.13 
    35.20    39.48    39.61    40.08    40.27    39.94    39.82    38.73 
14. Melissa Newton 12 Gates &Whick   5:17.22    
 50m    35.34 100m  1:13.92 150m  1:54.19 200m  2:34.68 250m  3:15.40 300m  3:56.13 350m  4:37.28 400m  5:17.22 
    35.34    38.58    40.27    40.49    40.72    40.73    41.15    39.94 
15. Amy Feetham 12 Gates &Whick   5:17.97    
 50m    35.52 100m  1:14.14 150m  1:54.04 200m  2:34.39 250m  3:15.15 300m  3:56.45 350m  4:38.08 400m  5:17.97 
    35.52    38.62    39.90    40.35    40.76    41.30    41.63    39.89 
16. Madeleine Quigley 12 Co Newcastle   5:26.01    
 50m    36.07 100m  1:17.62 150m  1:59.08 200m  2:40.99 250m  3:22.95 300m  4:05.03 350m  4:46.62 400m  5:26.01 
    36.07    41.55    41.46    41.91    41.96    42.08    41.59    39.39 
17. Grace James 12 Bo Stockton   5:32.48    
 50m    38.17 100m  1:20.07 150m  2:02.55 200m  2:45.57 250m  3:28.04 300m  4:09.92 350m  4:51.91 400m  5:32.48 
    38.17    41.90    42.48    43.02    42.47    41.88    41.99    40.57 
18. Sarah Wind 12 Tynemouth   5:41.71    
 50m    37.82 100m  1:19.74 150m  2:04.05 200m  2:48.30 250m  3:32.06 300m  4:16.14 350m  5:00.19 400m  5:41.71 
    37.82    41.92    44.31    44.25    43.76    44.08    44.05    41.52 
19. Chloe Gilhooley 12 Bo Stockton   5:42.97    
 50m    38.61 100m  1:21.58 150m  2:05.23 200m  2:48.82 250m  3:32.89 300m  4:17.26 350m  5:00.87 400m  5:42.97 
    38.61    42.97    43.65    43.59    44.07    44.37    43.61    42.10 
20. Laura Hill 12 Co Newcastle   5:43.98    
 50m    37.19 100m  1:18.75 150m  2:02.24 200m  2:46.67 250m  3:30.65 300m  4:15.61 350m  5:00.76 400m  5:43.98 
    37.19    41.56    43.49    44.43    43.98    44.96    45.15    43.22 
21. Gabriella Cowles 12 Co Newcastle   5:57.18    
 50m    38.52 100m  1:22.95 150m  2:09.27 200m  2:55.46 250m  3:42.13 300m  4:28.86 350m  5:15.02 400m  5:57.18 
    38.52    44.43    46.32    46.19    46.67    46.73    46.16    42.16 
22. Bethany Miller 12 Tynemouth   6:51.17    
 50m    44.30 100m  1:35.37 150m  2:28.12 200m  3:20.90 250m  4:13.92 300m  5:07.33 350m  6:00.97 400m  6:51.17 
    44.30    51.07    52.75    52.78    53.02    53.41    53.64    50.20 
 

EVENT 56 Boys 09/12 Yrs 200m IM              
09yrs - 2.51.55 - Alisdair Wright - Tynedale 
10yrs - 2.42.56 - Alisdair Wright - Tynedale 
11yrs - 2.37.11 - Michael Robinson - Darlington 
12yrs - 2.31.65 - Sean Donkin - Co Newcastle 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Alfie Kelly 9  Tynemouth   3:15.68       43.33  1:31.36  2:32.58 
2. Jack Mackenzie 9  AJ Newcastle   3:30.85       49.74  1:46.34  2:44.81 
3. William Viney 9  AJ Newcastle   3:30.93       49.08  1:43.62  2:49.18 
4. Viven Alwis 9  Bo Stockton   3:52.37       55.59  1:52.67  3:05.73 
  Rhys Wells-Edwards 9  Chester Le S DQ SA-2L       

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Kier Lillie 10 Tynemouth   3:09.42       42.42  1:31.43  2:27.92 
2. Christian Ubanan 10 Co Newcastle   3:12.63       47.28  1:37.90  2:30.98 
3. Ben Hutchinson 10 Co Sund'land   3:24.16       44.48  1:38.29  2:39.69 
4. Gus Coningham 10 Co Newcastle   3:28.82       49.35  1:38.59  2:44.34 
5. Oliver Wallace 10 Chester Le S   3:34.93       51.98  1:44.99  2:48.76 
6. Joshua Bland 10 Chester Le S   3:37.15       52.68  1:45.27  2:49.63 
7. Callum Anderson 10 Chester Le S   3:46.30       56.21  1:47.96  3:00.13 
8. James Fewster 10 Tynemouth   3:57.66       57.60  1:57.23  3:06.66 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Niall McMullon-Eyre 11 Co Newcastle   2:39.12       33.27  1:15.70  2:03.54 
2. Oliver O'Halleron 11 Gates &Whick   2:56.33       40.36  1:24.69  2:16.46 
3. Eliot Snowdon 11 Tynemouth   2:58.92       40.13  1:25.53  2:19.75 
4. Oliver Dollimore 11 Co Newcastle   3:03.50       41.51  1:27.98  2:24.40 
5. Ben Mills 11 Chester Le S   3:05.15       41.78  1:29.56  2:26.09 
6. Jack Ford 11 Co Newcastle   3:05.20       41.84  1:31.40  2:25.69 
7. Finlay Anderson 11 AJ Newcastle   3:15.35       43.75  1:35.28  2:32.72 
8. Aaron Carmichael 11 Gates &Whick   3:17.49       46.10  1:35.94  2:33.70 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Jonathan Hobbs 12 Newburn   2:47.30       37.25  1:22.26  2:10.16 
2. William Robinson 12 Co Sund'land   2:53.96       38.46  1:23.40  2:16.69 
3. Jack McConnell 12 Co Newcastle   2:58.20       40.85  1:25.72  2:20.13 
4. Jack Skeels 12 AJ Newcastle   3:00.48       43.69  1:27.37  2:20.98 
5. Daniel Eccles 12 Co Newcastle   3:00.93       39.78  1:27.76  2:22.27 
6. Jonathan Gray 12 Co Newcastle   3:02.40       41.84  1:29.92  2:23.09 
7. Connor Rushton 12 Tynedale   3:06.33       38.67  1:26.98  2:25.60 
